SUPPLEMENT TO P. & L. LAWS—C=. 319.
CHAPTER 819.

[ Published April 15, 1862.]

AN ACT to limit the powers of the common council of the city of
Hudson.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectroN 1. The common council of the city of Hud-
son shall have power to audit and allow claims on ac-
count of repairs of streets, to an amount not exceed-
ing two hundred dollars in any one year; on account
of support, care and disposition of paupers; for com-
pensation of city clerk, city attorney, city printer,
assessors, city equalizing board, inspectors and clerks
of elections; on account of all legal expenses of elec-
tions, the legal fees of street commissioners, all
expenses of maintaining the fire department on its
present footing, all expenses of common council meet-
ings, of furnishing necessary books, stationery and
blanks for use of city officers; expenses of legal coun-
sel for the city, and of prosccuting or defending, on
behalf of the city, suits brought by or against it; of
revising, compiling and printing the ordinances and
by-laws of the city and the resolutions and rales of the
common council; for compensation of ordinary and
special policemen ; on account of expenses of abating
or removing nuisances, and of measures for promoting
health, under powers confered [conferred] by [the] city
charter, and on account of any legal liability which
may devolve on the city by reason of any negligence,
default or misconduct of the said city, or any of its
officers or agents, or pursuant to any judgment of any
court of this state; and so long as there is not enough
money in the city treasury applicable to and suflicient
for the payment of all outstanding orders, no debt shall
be contracted or claim audited against the said city,
(unless founded on a liability heretofore incurred,) ex-
cept for the objects and purposes above mentioned.
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Skc. 2. Chapter 89 of the private and local laws of Bepeal..

1861, entitled ¢ an act to regulate and limit the issuing
of orders by the common council of the city of Hud-
son,” is hereby repealed.
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Skec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in foroe from

and after its passage.
Approved April 5, 1862.

CHAPTER 320.
[ Published April 15, 1862.]

AN ACT to repeal chapter 264 of the private and local laws of
1867, entitled “an act to incorporate the village of Waupaca,”
[Waupacca.]

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
afe and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1.  Chapter two hundred and sixty-four of
the private and local laws of 1857, entitled ‘“an act td
incorporate the village of Waupaca,” [Waupacca,] is
hereby repealed.

SecTIoN 2. The trustees of said village shall have
full power and authority to convey ‘the real estate
formerly held by the Waupaca [Waupacca] cemetery
association,” and deeded to them in trust by said asso-
ciation, to any cemetery association that may here-
after be organized in said village, or otherwise disposed
of according to law.

SecrioN 3. The officers of said village elected by
virtue of said chapter, shall have full power and au-
thority to complete and finish any unfinished business
commenced by them as such officers, and now pending
before them, notwithstanding the expiration of their
term of office.

SecrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after the first day of May, A. D. 1862.

Approved April 7, 1862.



